NOTICE
POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2014

7:30 A.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a regular meeting of the Pokegama Goll Course Board has
been scheduled for Tuesday, January 21, 2014 af 7:30 a.m, the Grand Rapids City Hall in
Conference Room 2B, 420 North Pokegama Avenue, Grand Rapids, MN, 55744 to discuss the
following:

L. Call to Order

I Approve Minutes

I11. Consideration of Monthly Bills and Financial Statement
IV.  Visitors

V. Grounds Superintendent

VI.  Concessions.

VII.  Director of Golf

VIII. Old Business

IX.  New Business

X. Correspondence and Open Discussion
X1,  Adjourn,

Copics to:

Golf Course Board

Lynn DeGrio

City Clerk

File Copy

Finance Director

Bob Cahill

City Administrator
City Council



GRAND RAPIDS GOLF COURSE BOARD

REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING
December 17, 2013
7:30 AM
Present; Jeff Ericson, Larry Q'Brien, Ron lannelli, Dan Richter, Steve Forneris
Absent: None
Staff; Bobh Cahill Director of Golf

I. Jeff Ericson called the meeting to order.

il. Ron lannelli made a motion to accept the minutes of the November 19, 2013 Board meeting,
Dan Richter seconded the motion, The meotion passed,

I, Consideration of monthly bills: Steve Forneris made a motion to approve the bill list. Ron fannelli
seconded the motion. The imotion passed.

ROBERT CAHILL 40.00
CITY OF COHASSET 278,42
COLE HARDWARE INC 4215
DELTA DENTAL OF MINNESOTA 111.20
ELEMENT PAYMENT SERVICES 25.00
GARTNER REFRIGERATION CO 550.50
CITY OF GRAND RARIDS 50.09
GRAND RAPIDS CITY PAYROLL 9,302.03
GRAND RAPIDS STATE BANK 278.41
MINNESQOTA REVENUE 550.48
MINNESOTA TORO 3,682.28
NARDIN! FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. INC 164 20
NEXTERA COMMUNICATIONS LLC 4,33
PICNEER MUTUAL LIFE INS CO 4.10
PG 980.92
R &R PRODUCTS INC 113.37
RAPIDS WELDING SUPPLY INC 61.27
TDS Metrocom 346.09
TWINCITIESGOLF.COM 225.00
VERIZON WIRELESS 33.3
WASTE MANAGEMENT 51.89
TOTAL ALEL VENDORS: 16,895.04

IV. Visitors: Debbie Vergin

V. Grounds Superintendent: Bob Cahill reported. Fairly solid freeze followed by a good layer of
snow should be good for the course. Fairway mowers have been sent in to Toro, repaired and
returned. A like new demo Tore rough mower is being held for us pending Council approval.
Tree maintenance will be done in the spring rather than the falt, as all local tree maintenance
companies were busy.

Vi Concessions; No report

VI, Director of Golf: Bob Cahill reported. Website updating is being worked on. Post cards will go out
as reminders to have email addresses on file and to et patrons know about the early purchase
program. All GPS units were sent back and request for a discount lease for 2013 Is pending.
New scorecards are being ordered.



VI, Old Busingss: None
IX. New Business: None
X, Correspondence and Open Discussion: None,

Xl Adjourn: Steve Forneris made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Ron lannelli seconded the
maotion. The motion passed.

Respectfully Submitted,

Larry O'Brien
Recording Secretary



i

DATE: 01/16/2014
TIME: 09:26:18
The AP443000.CG

VENDOR

POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE BILL LIST - JANUARY 21, 2014

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
R
INVOICES DUE ON/BEPCRE 01/21/72014

#  NAME

PAGHE: 1

AMOUNT DUR

POKEGAMA GOLE COU

0301328
0308100
3154455
0825204
1200500
1308113
1401650
1506265
17211045
1800653
1801610
2209705

CHECKS ISS50ED-PRI

RESE

ROBERT CAHILL

CHAMRER OF COMMERCE

COLE HARDWARE THNC

HYDROBLAGST DEGREASING INC

L&M SUpPPLY

MINNESIOQTA DERT OF AGRICULTURIE
NARDINT FIRE RQUIPMENT CO. INC
NORTHERN OFFICE QUTTITTER TINC
QUALITY REFRIGERATION & HTG
Ro& R PROQUCTS INC

RAPLDE PLUMBING & HEATING INC
VIaSTT GRAND RAPLIDS

TOTAL UNPALD 1O BE APPROVED IN THE SUM OF:

OB APPROVAL

PRIOR APPROVAL

0205640
D212°750
0301328
03153208
D4G5447
0512230
0718010
0718015
1309335
1405850
1503151
Ladashy
1621130
2205637

LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INS TRUST
BLUE CRO35 & RBLUE SHIELD OF MN
ROBERT CAHTLL

CLTY OF COHASSET

DETTA DENTATL OF MTNNESQOTA
ELEMENT PAYMENT SERVICES

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS

GRAND RAPIDS CITY PAYROLL
MINNESOTA REVENUER

NEXTERA COMMUNTCATIONS LLC
OCCUPATION DEVELOPMENT CENTER
PIONREWR MUTUAT TLIFRE ING CO
FLULC.

VERTZON WIRELESS

TOTAL PRLOER APPROVAL ALLOWAED IN THE SUM OF:

ToTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS

456,22
340.00
11.73
49%.00
23.50
15.00
R F A
256.46
243.70
158,15
305.00
350,00

J,252.33

R rl

4,038,096
L,760.00
225,00
467.37
LL4.50
20.00
550.10
5,303,650
94.87
.31
16.00
4.0
1,043.03
33.05

4 13,684.24

16,936.57



CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS - POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE
Staternent of Income and Expenses
DECEMBER 31, 2013 TO DECEMBER 31, 2009

PRELIMINARY

Operating Revenues:

Season Passes
Green Fees
Anciltaries

Total Operating Revenues
Cperating Expenses:

Personnel
Materials and Supplies
Other Services & Charges

Total Operating Expenses
OPERATING INCOME (1LOGS)

Monoperating Revenues
Concessionaire Lease
Operating Transfer In
Clubhs/Park Prj Fundraising Exps
Ciubhouse Expense not Capitalized
Prior Period Adj-Sales Tax

Debt Principal Payment
Depreciation

NET INCOME (LOS8)

Capital Contribution-Restroom
Restroom Capital Expenditures

YTD YTD YTD YTD YTD
THROUGH THROUGH  THROUGH THROUGH  THROUGH
12/31/2013 12/31/2012 1273172011 12/31/2010  12/31/2009
$ 186,617 § 181,892 $ 190,858 3 185,289 $ 187,377

166,462 225,800 201,972 217,388 193,078

135,733 128,018 132,957 128,259 128,244

488,812 535710 525,787 530,937 511,699

218,824 226375 226,321 214,843 210,182

64,683 60,307 63,882 48,840 35,4681

175,801 186,837 182,181 158,868 178,733

459,308 472,619 472,484 422 451 424,386

29,604 §3,091 53,303 108,486 87.313
6,061 13,261 13,411 706 13,823
18,000 18,000 18,000 17,244 3,000
- - - - {14,922)
- - - - {46,580)
- (12,297) {12,297) {12,257) (12,257)

(30,303) (30,303) {13,742) - {27,000)

(87.667) {B6,886) (77,590 {35,855) {15,165)
% (64405 % (33134 _§ _(18.91%) 3 78,284 $ (11,828

$ 347288
(6.049)




CITY OF GRAND RAFIDS
POKEGAMA GOLF COURSE

SCHEDULE OF BUDGET VS ACTUAL REVENUE AND EXPENSES
For the Period Ended December 31, 2013
With Comparative Actual Amounts for the Period Ended December 31, 2012

PRELIMINARY

Operating Revenues

Seazon Passes
Gireen Fees
Ancillary

Totat Revenues

Operating Expenses

Personne!
Materials and Supplies
Other Services & Charges

Total Expenses

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)

Nonoperating Revenues
Concessionaire Lease
Operating Transfer in
Sales Tax Repayment
Debt Principal Payment
Depreciation

NET INCOME

Capital Contribution-Restroom
Restroom Capital Expenditures

2013 2013
OVER (UNDER) % OF 2012

BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
$ 187,300 $ 156,617 $ {30,683) 84% $ 181,892
217,500 198,462 (21,038) 90% 225 800
125 150 1358 733 10,583 108% 128,018
529 95() 488,812 (41,138) 92% 536,710
223,831 218,824 (5,107 98% 225,375
62,135 64,683 2,548 104% 60,307
165,230 175,801 10,571 106% 186,937
451 296 459,308 8,012 102% 472 619
78,654 29 504 (49,150) 63,001
4,500 6,061 1,661 135% 15,261
18,000 18,000 . 100% 18,000

- - “ 0% -
- - - 0% (12,297)
(30,608) (30,608) . 100% (30,303)
(70,000 (87,667) 17 667 125% (86,886)
3 548 $ (64,708) (65,256) $ (33.134)

$ 34,288

{6.049)
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